SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2020 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

16

66

346
4,280
813
8,096
98

109
140,105
0
1,102
1,070
320
28,548
31,806
197
9,174
1,821
25
32,604
385
3,101
5,337
6,996
44
1,054
70
2,251
304
41,701
74,476
5,093
653
3,462
274

1

21
202
439
400
1,505
2,904
992
6,543
54

ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY, INC.
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALL AMERICA INS CO

ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP

ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

ALTERRA AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP.

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY INC
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
AMERIPRISE AUTO & HOME INSURANCE

AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS, INC,
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE GROUP

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BCS INS CO

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BLACKBOARD INSURANCE COMPANY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO

BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

C N A COMPANIES

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION
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11,829
4,317
4,955

32,206
5,943
1,232

817

18,937

7,330

11
110
802
383
21
1,014
2,669
51
104
768
5,211
3,101

13,592
1,258

103
155

131
20,175
36
11,186
56,327
4,922

172
1,606

770
2,291
361
7,544
8,419
671
329
2,532

CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY
COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY INC

DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST RE GROUP

FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INS EXCHANGE

FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC

FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FM GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANIES

FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH

GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY

GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GULFSTREAM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
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34,089
51
4,282
7,244
46

31
5,639
17,024
4,983
3,719
33

159
35
2,010

1,691

186
2,144
80,427
9,351
2,766
17
165
6,526
3,831
132
5,098
93

14
878
707
63

55
2,173

6,005
82,358
526
3,046
620
272
13,744
3,221
153

HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY INC

HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC

HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INS COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST

HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO

HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY

INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
INTERBORO INSURANCE COMPANY

JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL CORP

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY

MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.

MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP

MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP

NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP

NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NGM INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
OCCIDENTAL FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY OF NC

OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP
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2,836
5,221
3,108
386
523
11,116
430
21,614
89
8,136
174
4,532
677
320

1

81
17,212
1,290
1,795
5,305
1,789
50,488
18,438
30
1,547
167
698
1,404
2,090
12,554
30

519
1,444
17,703
288,130
205

17
4,322
28

169
210
1,213
59
105,969
13

PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PMA INSURANCE GROUP

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP

QBE INSURANCE GROUP

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY

RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP

SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY

SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GR(
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY

ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP

STATE FARM GROUP

STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
TOKIO MARINE GROUP

TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA INC
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
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222
3,154
39,037
1,572
17
390
7,542
10,890
10,842
129,706
1,602
31

21
834
3,778
359
4,131
122
2,837
100
12,987

1,783,131

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO

UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
USAA GROUP

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE

W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP

WESCO INSURANCE CO

WESTFIELD GROUP

WESTMINSTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

WRIGHT NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE COMPANY
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GRAND TOTAL

PAGE 5 of 5



