240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
16	ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
66	ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
346	ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY, INC.
4,280	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
813	ALL AMERICA INS CO
8,096	ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP
98	ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY
109	ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
140,105	ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
0	ALTERRA AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
1,102	AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
1,070	AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
320	AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP.
28,548	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP
31,806	AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
197	AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
9,174	AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
1,821	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
25	AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY INC
32,604	AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
385	AMERIPRISE AUTO & HOME INSURANCE
3,101	AMERISURE COMPANIES
5,337	AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
6,996	AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
44	AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS, INC,
1,054	ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY
70	ARGO GROUP US
2,251	ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
304	ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
41,701	ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP
74,476	AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP
5,093	AXA INSURANCE GROUP
653	AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY
3,462	BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP
274	BCS INS CO
1	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
21	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
202	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
439	BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION
400	BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,505	BLACKBOARD INSURANCE COMPANY
2,904	
992	
6,543	C N A COMPANIES
54	CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
11,829	CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
4,317	CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
4,955	CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO
32,206	CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
5,943	CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,232	CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE
817	CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE
18,937	CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY
7,330	COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
11	CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY
110	COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
802	CRUM & FORSTER GROUP
383	CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY INC
21	DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,014	ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY
2,669	EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
51	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
104	EVEREST RE GROUP
768	FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
5,211	FCCI INSURANCE GROUP
3,101	FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP
13,592	FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,258	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INS EXCHANGE
103	FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
155	FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
8	FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
131	FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY
20,175	FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
36	FIRSTLINE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
11,186	FM GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANIES
56,327	FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
4,922	FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
4	GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH
172	GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP
1,606	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
2	GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY
2	GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
770	GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
2,291	GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
361	GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
7,544	GULFSTREAM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
8,419	HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP
671	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
329	HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
2,532	HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
34,089	HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
51	HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY INC
4,282	HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY
7,244	HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
46	HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC
31	HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
5,639	HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
17,024	HOMESITE INS COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
4,983	HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,719	HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO
33	HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
159	HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
35	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
2,010	IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
4	IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY
1,691	INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
-1	INTERBORO INSURANCE COMPANY
186	JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
2,144	KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES
80,427	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
9,351	LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
2,766	LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17	LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY
165	MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
6,526	MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
3,831	MARKEL CORP
132	MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY
5,098	METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
93	MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
14	MILFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
878	MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP
707	MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP
63	NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
55	NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE
2,173	NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP
0	NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
6,005	NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
82,358	NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP
526	NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
3,046	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY
620	NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
272	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
13,744	
3,221	OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
153	ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
2,836	PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
5,221	PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
3,108	PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
386	PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
523	PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
11,116	PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
430	PMA INSURANCE GROUP
21,614	PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
89	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
8,136	QBE INSURANCE GROUP
174	RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
4,532	RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
677	RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
320	SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
1	SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
81	SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17,212	SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
•	SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
1,795	SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP
•	SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
1,789	SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
50,488	SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GRO
18,438	SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
30	SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VA
1,547	SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
167	SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
698	SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
1,404	SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
2,090	SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY
12,554	ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY
30	STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
519	STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
1,444	STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17,703	STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP
288,130	STATE FARM GROUP
205	STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
17	STATE NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
4,322	STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
28	STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
169	TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
210	TOKIO MARINE GROUP
1,213	TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
59	TRANSGUARD INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA INC
105,969	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
13	TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
222	U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
3,154	UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
39,037	UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
1,572	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
17	UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
390	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO
7,542	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
10,890	UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
10,842	UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
129,706	USAA GROUP
1,602	UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
31	VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
21	VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
834	VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
3,778	W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP
359	WESCO INSURANCE CO
4,131	WESTFIELD GROUP
122	WESTMINSTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
2,837	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
100	WRIGHT NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE COMPANY
12,987	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
1,783,131	GRAND TOTAL